## 503623374 12/22/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3670005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CES INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS S.À R.L	12/21/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CES TECHNOLOGY S.À R.L.	
Street Address:	7, RUE ROBERT STÜMPER, L- 2557	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	9109084				
Patent Number:	8512449				
Application Number:	14926658				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (405)272-5926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 405-235-7700

**Email:** david.sullivan@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID M SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: BRANIFF BUILDING, 324 N. ROBINSON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Short Form Assignment Agreement from CESIO to CEST - Dec. 21, 2015 (prepared by CD)#page1.tif source=Short Form Assignment Agreement from CESIO to CEST - Dec. 21, 2015 (prepared by CD)#page2.tif source=Short Form Assignment Agreement from CESIO to CEST - Dec. 21, 2015 (prepared by CD)#page3.tif

PATENT 503623374 REEL: 037350 FRAME: 0170

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT, by CES INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (Société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated and existing under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, with registered office at 7, rue Robert Stümper, L-2557 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg) under number B 184265, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent application listed in Exhibit A together with said patents and patent application, all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim priority, in an to, all Letters Patent. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said application hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION";

WHEREAS, CES Technology S.à r.l., a company in formation under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg under the form of a private limited liability company (Société à responsabilité limitée) with registered office at 7, rue Robert Stümper, L-2557 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire (100%) right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement entered into between the Parties contemporaneously herewith, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire (100%) right, title, and interest in and to said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION may be entitled;

AND the Assignor agrees to sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to the Assignee, to execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which are necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise; and to perform all lawful

PATENT REEL: 037350 FRAME: 0171 affirmative acts which are necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to the Assignee;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Effective Date: December 21, 2015

**CES INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS** 

**CES Technology** 

Title: Normagy A

Plonence Gerandy Nanager B

# Exhibit A Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Country	Serial No.	Filling Date	Inventors	Published	Patent No	Issued Date	Description
Synthesis of polyepoxy succinic acid compounds using free radical initiators	United States	14/489,866	September 18, 2014	David Jay Rose, Gene H. Zaid, Thornas W. Burgoyne, Kim Brashear	August 18, 2015	US 9,109,084 B1	August 18, 2015	Methods of synthesizing polymers
Oil-Soluble Triezine Sulfide Scavenger	United States	12/960,198	December 3, 2010	Gene H. Zaid, Beth Ann Wolf	August 20, 2013	US 8,512,449 B1	August 20, 2013	Directed to water- dispersible, oil- soluble triazine sulfide scavenging compositions
Corrosion Inhibitors for drilling fluid brines	United States	14/926,658	October 29, 2015	Kim Brashear, David Horton, Gene H. Zald	N/A	N/A	N/A	Process for Improving anti- corrosion systems

Page 3 of 3